(d) That the prospective adoptive parents be allowed to change the
name of  the minor from Geetika to Adhira Dinesh Mohite born on
09.06.2019.”

20. The adoptive parents have agreed to open a Single Premium LIC Policy in the

name of minor Geetika for an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand

only), having its maturity on the minor attaining the age of majority. The LIC policy

be taken out within two months from today. Copy of the LIC Policy be placed on

record within three months from today.

21. Judge’s  Order is separately signed and be read accordingly alongwith this